Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FC:581

02-12-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party: Name and address of receiving parties: 1) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. Masayoshi IMOTO 1-29-0 7-10, KIKUZUMI 1-CHOME, MINAMI-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI, JAPAN 2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. ☐ Yes 🖾 No 5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: Α. ☐Yes ⊠ No ☐ Merger Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ Execution Date: January 25, 2002 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 25, 2002</u> 4. C. Patent No.(s) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 127330) OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 00000012 10058141 40.00 OF Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: January 29, 2002 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

> PATENT REEL: 12555 FRAME: 0747

ASSIGNMENT

T-POI- 486US H51-140264 M/YAH

		(1) <u>Mas</u>	ayoshi	IMOTO	(5) _		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)			(6)		$(\frac{2}{2}7)$
							and
		(4)					
		other good signed, t assign, t	In consi d and val he unde ransfer	deration of luable consi rsigned ago and set ove	the sum of the contract of the	of one dolla paid to each assign, and	r (\$1.00) and of the under- hereby does
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	See Att	ached Sheet			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee			ached Sheet			
		(hereinaf and inter U.S.C. §10 including reissues, reexamina known as	ter desi est for 00, in th any and and al tion cer	qnated as the United the United to invention all division letters tificates t	he Assigned States of 1, and in a 2000 continue Patent, hat may be	nuations, sub extensions, e granted on	e right, title defined in 35 ons for patent estitutes, and reissues and the invention
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(11) <u>APP</u>	ARATUS	FOR WATCH	ING AROU	ND VEHICLE	
		(Case No.		111835)		
		for which patent in	the und	ersigned has ted States	s (have) e: of America	xecuted an ap	oplication for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on <u>J</u>	anuary	25, 2002			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed	(13) U.S. filed			Number		
	- -						
interthere going which Converte of the transfer of the transfe	1) The undersigned ication and any content to execute separate deem necessary. 2) The undersigned ference which may be sef and to cooperate g forward with such a) The undersigned he may be necessary ention for Protecti a) The undersigned btain or confirm by the Assignee. 5) The undersigned such and all Let my divisional, content entire interest her	d agree(s) e declared with the interfere d agree(s) in conne on of Indu d agree(s) reissue of d hereby a	to exect concern Assignee nce. to execution wistrial P to perfor reexam uthorize	ute all pape ing this app in every wa ite all pape th claims roperty or orm all affi ination a grade e(s) and rece be United St	ers necessible of possible or provision similar againmative against the first term of a superior of	ary in connector continuation in obtaining timents and positions of the greements. It which may valid United the Commission ting from said	ction with any on or division g evidence and erform any act International be necessary States patent are of Patents d application
of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation							
OI t	his document. In witness wherec rsigned name(s).						
Da+c	January 25, N	lame of Inv	entor	maraula	shu An	noto	(CFAT)
Date	2002 N	lame of Int	entor	, carry	- \		(SEAT.)
	N						
	N						
	N						
	1						
U.S.	This assignment she A. (b) a U.S. Cons re at least two wit	ould prefer ul if outs	rably be	signed befo			
Date		Witness					
Date	·	Witness			<u>.</u>		

PATENT REEL: 12555 FRAME: 0748

- (9) (1) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.
 - (2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.

RECORDED: 01/29/2002

- (3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.
- (10) (1) 7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan
 - (2) 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, Japan
 - (3) 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan

PATENT REEL: 12555 FRAME: 0749